
CHANGE ORDER(s)

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO.1

DATED 5/11/2015

FILED WITH CONTRACT # 34121

(ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT)



OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
CITY OF LONG BEACH

LONG BEACH, CA 90802

All American Asphalt
P.O. Box 2229
Corona, CA 92878

Date:
R-

Contract No.
Program No.:

May 11,2015
7037

34121
PW7020 10

PROJECT: Shoreline Drive between Ocean Boulevard and Linden Avenue
Traffic Improvements

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO.1

In accordance with procedures for changes in the work as established in the
specifications, you are authorized to do the following:

1. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to cold mill 2"-inches on both sides of
Shoreline Drive from Beach Access Road north to Ocean Boulevard, install three
(3) traffic signal loops at north bound Shoreline Drive and Ocean Boulevard,
install two (2) bicycle loops at signal crossing on west side of Shoreline Drive, AC
for overlay and reconstruction of removed island at Beach Access Road to be
paid for as part of Contract Bid Item No. 12 Asphalt Concrete Pavement 6" Thick,
at the negotiated lump sum cost of $14,167.50 (1/LS @ $14,167.50/LS),
as directed by the Project Manager,
for the lump sum cost of.. $ 14,167.50

2. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to locate traffic signal poles A and B,
west of existing sidewalk and reconstruct existing chain link fence to
accommodate access to pole hand holes, at the negotiated lump sum cost of
$5,332.80 (1/LS @ $5,332.80/LS),
as directed by the Project Manager,
for the lump sum cost of $ 5,332.80

3. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to install new three (3) section, 12"-
inch bicycle signal head with framework for pole D, with controller processor and
2"-inch GRC stub out for bicycle loops,
as directed by the Project Manager,
for the lump sum cost of $ 6,243.72

4. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to install continental crosswalk in lieu
of standard crosswalk and stripe bicycle box area to include pre-formed green
thermoplastic sheet,
as directed by the Project Manager,
for the lump sum cost of.. $ 4,706.19

5. Provide all labor, materials and equipment for mobilization, as required to install
additional striping,
as directed by the Project Manager,
for the lump sum cost of $ 1,055.45

6. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to install new irrigation control wires
from existing controller to new pull box adjacent to Beach parking lot access path
way,
as directed by the Project Manager,
for the lump sum cost of $ 1,500.00

R-7037-CCO#1 All American Asphalt



In accordance with Section 3-3, Extra Work, of the Standard Specifications for Public
Works Construction, 2012 Edition, you are authorize to do the following:

7. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to verify grades of left turn lane, south
bound Shoreline Drive to Beach Access Road, survey and adjust grades as
required to meet Caltrans standards,
as directed by the Project Manager,
for the estimated cost of $ 2,136.56

8. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to remove and replace existing CMS
332 Cabinet foundation, add one (1) 3"-inch GRC conduit between controller
cabinet and adjacent pull box,
as directed by the Project Manager,
for the estimated cost of $ 3,641.91

9. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to install a pedestrian push button with
pole west side of Shoreline Drive at new crosswalk,
as directed by the Project Manager,
for the estimated cost of $ 3,712.15

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCREASE TO THE CONTRACT COST $ 42,496.28 v/

By signing this change order the Contractor acknowledges that it is familiar with
California Civil Code Section 1542, which reads: "A general release does not extend to
claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of
executing the release, which if known by him must have materially affected his
settlement with the debtor;" and Contractor hereby releases the City from any unknown
claims and waives its rights under Section 1542.

The prices set forth herein above shall be considered full compensation for all
obligations of the contractor associated with claim of the contractor for delays or extra
compensation resulting from performance of the requirements of this change order.

TIME FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT WILL BE
EXTENDED 21 DAYS.

ed by: Approved by:

<.£ 5"-/3~/h~tg - Lb
onstruction Inspector (Date) Contractor (Date)

(Date)

6-;Z-)(o

57Z-)b
(Date)

Funds are available for this purpose:

~~ {,-2-'..-lb
in ial Management (Date)

R-7037-CCO#1 All American Asphalt


